  Duct Temperature Sensor SD-T   Duct Temperature Sensor SD-T   Duct Temperature Sensor SD-T
Doc: 70-00-0052B, V1.1, 20140911 © 2012-2014 Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Subject to alteration
SD-T, Flying lead passive duct temperature sensor
Features
 Temperature measurement for air ducts
 Variable thermistors and PT sensing elements to fit your system
 Simple and secure installation combined with temperature probe

for elements with low resistance this has to be taken into account.
Compensation needs to be performed by the measurement electronics.
Ordering Code
Standard sensor types
Item name Probe Definition Probe length cm (in)
SD-Tn3-x-2 NTC 3kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 3935
X =12, 12cm (4.7)
X = 20, 20cm (7.9)
SD-Tn10-x-2 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 3935
SD-Tn11-x-2 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 3630
SD-Tn12-x-2 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 3380
SD-Tn20-x-2 NTC 20kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 4200
SD-Tn100-x-2 NTC 100kΩ at 25°C   B25/50 4200
SD-Tp1-x-2 PT100 EN60751
SD-Tp2-x-2 PT1000 EN60751
SD-Tk5-x-2 NI1000 5000 ppm/K
Accessories
Combine with AMI immersion stainless steel pocket for use as immersion
sensor.
Name Immersion length (L)
AMI-S05-1 5 cm (2’’)
AMI-S07-1 7.5 cm (3’’)
AMI-S10-1 10 cm (4’’)
AMI-S15-1 15 cm (5.9’’)
AMI-S20-1 20 cm (7.9’’)
AMI-S30-1 30 cm (11.8’’)
AMI-S40-1 40 cm (15.7’’)
Technical specification
Warning! This device is intended to be used for comfort applications. Where a
device failure endangers human life and/or property, it is the responsibility of the
owner, designer and installer to add additional safety devices to prevent or detect